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FEES STRUCTURE NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee Structure of B.Ed (2 Years) Course for the academic year 2024-25.
Ref: Vice-Chancellor’s approval dated: 01.02.2025

FE ok

The Fee structure prescribed for First and Second year B.Ed (I, IL, III &IV
Semester) Course for the Academic year 2024-25 is hereby notified.

The detail of the Fee structure is appended to this notification.

The contents of the notification may brought to notice of all the students and
the staff of the B.Ed Colleges. il

Registrar
Bidar Uniyersity, Bidar
Bldi"fegﬁ%rar
idar University
N Gnyana Xaranji, Halhali (!(}-585415

1. The Principals of the all B.Ed College Affiliated to Bidar University, Bidaf*@
Copy to,

1. The Registrar, (Evaluation), Bidar University, Bidar.

2. The Finance Officer, Bidar University, Bidar.

3. The Dean, Faculty of Education, Bidar University, Bidar.

4. The Govt. Auditor, Bidar University, Bidar.

5. All the Deputy Registrar/Asst. Registrar of Bidar University, Bidar.

6. UUCMS, Nodar Officer, Bidar University, Bidar.

7. The Students Services Window, Bidar University, Bidar.

8. The Head, Computer Centre, B.U.Bidar For information & necessary action
for display

9. PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar Bidar University, Bidar.

10. Office Copy.
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No.BUBidar ACA/B.E, FEE/2024-25/ Date: 01.02.2025
1-Fee structure for the Fivst Year B.Ed Course (I & II Semester) in Affiliated
Colleges for the Academic year 2024-25 (to be paid at the same time of
admission to the respective year)

SL X Fee within the | Fee Outside the
No. Particulars State RS. Stated Rs.
01 | Eligibility Processing Fees 121 121

02 | Eligibility Fees 6919 17787
03 | Registration Fees 1683 2519

04 | Sports Fees 192 192

05 | Corpus Fees 968 968

06 | Cultural Activities Fees 220 220

07 | Career Guidance Fees 170 170

08 | Scouts & Guide Fees 50 50

09 | Red Cross Fees 50 50

10 | Relief Fund P 27

11 | University Development Fund 3000 3000

l Total 13400 25104

[I-Fee Structure for Second Year B.Ed (IIl & IV Semester) Course for the
Academic Year 2024-25 (to be paid at the same time of admission for the respective year)

. SL Pavticiilars Fee within the | Fee Outside the
| No. State Rs. Stated Rs.
" 01 |Renewal of Registration 2220 2620
| 02 | Sports Fees 211 211
03 | Cultural Activities Fees 242 242

04 | Career Guidance Fees 187 187

05 | Scouts & Guide Fees 55 55

06 |Red Cross Fees 55 55

07 |Relief Fund 30 30

Total 3000 3400

Ao
Registraﬁm

Bidar University, Bidar

Gnyana Karanji, Halh- !

_ Registrar
Bidar Umversity
M-FR5418

BIDAR, Kamaicna
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B.Ed Two Years Course Calendar of Events

FIRST SEMESTER 2024-2025

Ry
S. No. Particulars
l Commencement of First Semester course and classes

submit scanned copies of all

The admitted students shall
ne through UUCMS student

the required documents of onli

Schedule

for the academic Year 2024-2025

17.02.2025

e—

05.03.2025 to 17.03.2025

s

- portal and Hard copies of Original to the respective
colleges

3 Payment of the first year Registration/ Eligibility Fees | ;¢ 32025 to 26.03.2025
through UUCMS in the student portal without Penal Fees | —————
Payment of the first year Registration/ Eligibility Fees _

4 | through UUCMS in the student portal with Penal Fees 01.04.2025 to 05.04.2025
Rs.1000/- . SR

5 The college should submit the list details of students | o7 42025 to 11.04.2025
admitted through UUCMS -

6 The college should subn"lit thf: original documents of all the 12.04.2025 to 17.04.2025
admitted students to University

7 Last date for issue eligibility to all the college on or before 29.04.2025

3 EF-1I 'Micro teaching, Integration, Video recording and 01.03.2025 to 15.03.2025
reporting

9 EPC-II Language across curriculum 17.03.2025 to 22.03.2025

10 | Conducting first test and submission of Assignment 01.04.2025 to 05.04.2025

11 | EPC-IICT Basics 07.04.2025 to 19.04.2025

12 | Conducting second test and presentation of seminar 01.05.2025 to 15.05.2025 |

13 | EF-I Psycho-Social tools and techniques 01.06.2025 to 05.06.2025

' Feeding of IA Marks in the Prescribed format of UUCMS

14 | and Submission of Printout Hard Copy of the same to the | 21.06.2025 to 23.06.2025
examination section. (After Visit of Committee)

15 Last working day of First semester 24.06.2025

16 Vacations and Commencement of First Semester theory
ikl 25.06.2025 to 31.07.2025

Gayana Karanji, Haihalli (K-725415

soegistrar
Gidar University

BIDAR, Karnzwsia

-
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SECOND SEMESTER 2024-2025

S. No. Particulars S T——— __M__——:‘;—?lﬂ(; :g:;:
1 Commencement of Second Semester course and classes I —
" EPC-IV ICT Applications (Presentation of 1CT Lesson 16.08.2025 to 28.08.2025
_ plans (DLP) 242 in two methods) "
3 EF-111 Simulated (1+1) and 1CT Based Lesson plans (2+2) 29.08.2025 to 10.09.2025
: for 2 method ;
4 EE-IV Completion of school based lessons, Reflective | 9,09.2025 to 05.10.2025
dairy, Video recording and reporting e 2025
N Conducting first test and submission of Assignment 08.10.;032 :0 ;;'13-2025
6 | EPC-Il Understanding Self Personality & Yoga 14.10. gzs t" s s
7 Conducting second test and presentation of seminar e 11.11.2 043.11.
Feeding of IA Marks in the Prescribed format of UU 025
N and Submission of Printout Hard Copy of the same tothe | 28.11.2025to 30.11.2
examination section. (After Visit of Committee)
9 Last working day of Second semester 30.11.2025
1 10 Vacations and Commencement of Second Semester theory | 41.12.2025 to 20.01 2026
| exam
THIRD SEMESTER 2024-2025
S. No. Particulars Schedule
| 1 Commencement of third Semester course and classes 17.02.2025
| 2 Last date of admission without penal fees through UUCMS 28.02.2025 to 07.03.2025
3 Ifzsasfo%a;te of admission with penal fees through UUCMS 08.03.2025 to 12.03.2025
500/~
' 4 igtl;?ls'ssiou of list of students along with admission fee 15.03.2025 to 20.03.2025
i
5 Field Assignment 17.03.2025 to 22.03.2025
6 Conducting first test and submission of Assignment 01.04.2025 to 05.04.2025
7 Fine Art & Theatre 15.04.2025 to 26.04.2025
8 Conducting second test and presentation of seminar 01.05.2025 to 15.05.2025
9 School lessons and Reflective Diary 28.05.2025 to 18.06.2025
10 Research Project (Action Research) Second week June 2025
Feeding of IA Marks in the Prescribed format of UUCMS
11 and S'ubn-:lission pf Printout Hard Copy of the same to the | 21.06.2025 to 23.06.2025
examination section. (After Visit of Committee)
12 zast \:irorking cci‘lacy of Second semesfterh 24.06.2025
acations and Commencement of Third Semester th
B | exam Y| 25.06.2025 to 31.07.2025

Gnya
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FOURTH SEMESTER 2024-2025

1 4 \ Rci‘toctixfi(cading and \E‘i-fi_n-; '

S. No. ~—Particulars " §chedule
1 Commencement of third Semester CONTSe i-li{lii‘-‘-;l!%-!_i-f!{_ o 01.08.2025
[‘ICI;J work / Tmmersion / Intership ('l'én't‘hillll'_‘-".'"U'ic's)
. Pre-Intemsia
3 P
- 2. lmmersion 16.08.2025 to 07.10.2025
3. Practice Teaching
- A Post-lateraship S ——
3 Condueting first test and submission of Assignment 08.10.2025 to 12 L

First Week of November 2025

| 3 l Conducting second test and presentation of seminar 11.11.2025 to 23.1 1.2025
IE | Feeding of 1A Marks in the Preseribed format of UUCMS
7 ' and Submission of Printout Hard Copy of the same (0 the | 28.11.2025 to 30.11 2025
|_ | examination section. (After Visit of Committee)
8 | Lastworking day of Second semester 30.11.2025

il \ acations and Commencement of Fourth Semester theory 01.12.2025 20.01 2026

| exam

NOTE:

1. No admission shall be made to a course/ subject where the college has not been granted
affiliation /continuation of affiliation as per the NCTE norms 2014 and 2017.

2. All sudents who have obtained degree from universities outside Karnataka shall apply
for the eligibility certificate in the prescribed proforma along with the marks card /
cumulative record and all others documents. No admission of such students shall me
made by the institution without production of eligibility certificate issued by the
university.

(2) Allstudents who have completed degres course from other university shall produce
migration certificate at the time of admission

(b) No students shall be eligible for the admission to the B.Ed. degree course unless
he/she has successfully completed three years of Bachelor degree through an
examination conducted by the university / Autonomous College.

3. No Admission shall be made in excess of the intake sanctioned by the university / state

government, Such admission shall be invalid as per section 59 (18) of KSU Act.

4. No transfer of admission shall be made without prior approval of the university.
5. The college shall make all admission within the last date fixed for the courses in the

respective year. No admission shall be made after the last date fixed for admission by the

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



10. During the vacation, it is mandatory for teach

11. Tt’s mandatory for only approved staff to consi

university and any admission made to a course after the last date shall be automatically
become invalid.

The principal / Head of the institution shall submit the statement of admission in triplicate

on or before the date mentioned in the calendar of events along with all necessary

documents including original marks cards, eligibility certificate/application, registration
fees paid receipt ..etc. ’

The calendar of events shall be notified for the information of all staff and students of
fhe institution and shall strictly be adhered to.

In the events of any of the above date being holidays the
commence on the next working day.

The institution shall ensure availability of approved teaching and non-teaching staff
compulsorily as per the NCTE norms 2014 & 2017 for teaching and guidance. Failing
which the eligibility of all the students admitted shall be withheld.

particular/activity shall

er to undertake theory valuation, Practical
and other examination related work assigned by the university.

der the work assigned by the university.

The Principals of B.Ed. College affiliated of Bidar University Bidar.
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BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE O

H.K.E.SOCIETY'S

F EDUCATION, BIDAR.

FIRST SEMESTER TIME - TABLE
Academic Year 2024-25

PlO.lSam

KARNATAKA

NCTYE Code -
AP503382

)&

Date / Tj 10.30 am 11.30 am 12.30 pm 1.30 pm
st 10.30am | 1130 am 1230pm | 130pm | 230pm
PC-111 PC-] PC-II Language Social —Sej
3 t ]
MONDAY ‘ RS PK VI [Physics Maths,Bio,
Commerce
—_—
1 M-I1 M-I
- PC-] PC-I11 . PC-II Social ~Sei, A
TUESDAY R SS MK SH Maths, Bio, ot cau
0 Commerce Yicienes
' . M-I - M-I
PC-11 PC-] PC-111 Languages, Social-Sci. Maths,
WEDNESDAY A 2 PK RS - Phy.Science Bio-Science,
L. 2 =4 Commerce
PC-1] PG PC-I 5 S e M-I
= ~ > » 5 wOoCiIal — Cl, !
THURSDAY Y SI MK SS. b~ Maths, Bio, l.,:mg‘u:‘lges.
Z Commerce Phy.Science
— e RSN | =l o e g
PC-] PC-1] PC-I) M.I i
o : 1 - b Social -Sej
FRIDAY E - Anguages *
PK Vi RS -anguages, Maths,Bio.
Phy Science :
— ) - — L ——— | Commerce
y PC- PC-11| PC-11
SATURDAY R 5. MK SH
| J L J J —— l_._ : m— - -
MK - Dr, ."vlullil.m‘jun Kankatte PK-  Sri. Pandurg 12 Kumbay P- Noorpasha
5S- D, Santoshkumar Sajjan SSN-  Dr. Sidduaram SP - Sangeeta Patil
SH - Smi, Shilpa Hippargi RK- St Rejeshwari Kude
VJ- Smt, Veena Jalade [ LB

St Triveni PPatil

LIBRARY

A K ES Basaveshwar Collen
f Educataon ciDAR




H.K.E.SOCIETY’S

BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, BIDAR.

THIRD SEMESTER Time — Table

SS-  Dr. Santoshkumar Sajjan
SH - Smt. Shilpa Hipparg;

VI - Smt. Veena Jalade

SSN-  Dr. Siddaram
RK- Smt. Rejeshwari Kudre
TP - Smlt. Triveni Patil

Date / Ti 10.15 am 10.30 am 11.30 am 12.30 pm 1.30 pm 2.30 pm
s 1030am | 1130am | 12.30pm | 130pm | 2.30pm 3.20 p.m.
M-IT M
PC-XI E/C-XIV PC-X Social —Sci, Fine Art and
ARl & sS SSN SH Maths, Bio, I e
ysics
Commerce
M-I M-II
E/C-XIV PC-X. PC-XI Languages, Social —Sci, | Action Reserch,
TN S VI RS PK Phy.Science Maths,Bio, field Visit
B Commerce
< s M-I
WEDNESDAY A PC-X PC-XI E/C-XIV Social-Sci, Maths, |y oo oA
SH SS SSN - Bio-Science, z
Phy.Science
o Commerce
M-II
EC m M-I T e
PC-XI PC-X ; Social —Sc; .
THURSDAY Y X
PK VI RS. - Languages, Maths,Bio, Library
Phy.Science
=z Commerce
= M-II, M-I
FRIDAY E EC-XIV PC-X PC-XI Social —Sei, o
SSN SH S Maths, Bio, Langu&_lges, Sports
C % Phy.Science
ommerce
SATURDAY o PC-X PC-XI E C-XIV < _
RS. PK VI i
J
MK - Dr. Mallikarjun Kankatte PK-  Sri. Pandurang Kumbar NP - Noorpasha

v SP - Sangeeta Pay]

~ K E.S.Basaveshwar College
of Education, BIDAR



